2013-12-19

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Exeter
Exeter

Exeter

Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)

Southwell (AW)

Towcester
Towcester
Towcester
Towcester
Towcester
Towcester

Towcester

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
12:50
2:50
3:50

6:00
7:30

1:30

1:10
1:40
2:10
2:10
2:10
2:40
3:10

RS D Horse

3 Blue Buttons

2 Bincombe

1 Kings Apollo

1 13 Cincuenta Pasos
1 8 Eastern Dragon

1 7 VYasir

2 Farbreaga

3 Knockanrawley

1 Armedanddangerous
2 Gorgehous Lliege
3 Who Owns Me

2 Changing Lanes
3 Vardas Supreme
D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Noel Fehily
Richard Johnson

Mr J Nixon

Liam Keniry

Jack Duern

Hayley Turner

Dougie Costello

Ed Cookson
James Reveley
Liam Treadwell

Mr H A A Bannister
Mr B Gibbs

Jonathan England

JWP

30.00%
28.00%
28.00%

18.00%
16.67%

17.65%

7.69%

33.33%
17.50%
25.00%
20.00%
33.33%
7.69%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Harry Fry
Philip Hobbs

Tom Symonds

Joseph Tuite

Michael Scudamore

Conor Dore

Jamie Poulton
Kim Bailey

Tom Gretton
Venetia Williams
Charlie Mann
David Rees

Richard Drake

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form

124F3
338P1
42121

32
433611

138351

16362
46311
51172
14P29
3P063
064232
7P666

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
29
14
19

36
20

37
19
27
26
32
19
8

CIC Cw DWwW
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
No No Yes
No Yes No
No No No
No No No
No Yes Yes
No No No
No No Yes
No No Yes
No No No

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No Yes
Yes Yes
No No
No No
No No

GW GP CWs CP Sex
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CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

2.27
3.72
4.17

3.62
4.57

6.09

3.52
2.41
4.41
4.19
3.72
3.98
3.48

F/C

8.50
5.25
3.38

5.25
7.67

3.58
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